Anagtagia MHlogquito
Control Bistrict

of St. Yohng County

District Board Meeting
FEBRUARY 13, 2020
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



CONSENTS



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST.JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, February 13, 2020
5:00 P.M.

edge: To be determined by the Board members at this meeting

Consent Items: APPROVAL OF:

1. Treasurer’s Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, January 16, 2020 at 5:00 P.M.

Contract Approval for Vector Disease Education Center Building

Commissioners’ Moeller and Becker and Dr. Xue to attend AMCA Washington DC

Legislation meeting (May 12 - 14, 2020)

Approval of Contract Database Renewal

Budget Calendar 2020/2021

9. Budget Amendments ~ $9,153.00 from Receipts-Misc. Refunds to Expenditures-
Capital Outlay

o W

m N

Unfinished Busi :
1. Aerial Program Update Report ~ Mr. Ralph Bruner & Dr. Rui-De Xue (20 min)
2. Solar Power Study Report ~ Mr. Richard Weaver (15 min)

New Business:

1. Dodd Short Course Report (Feb. 3 through Feb. 7, 2020) ~ Commissioners (10
min)

2. FMCA Tallahassee Legislation Meeting Report (Jan. 21-22, 2020) ~ Commissioner
Jeanne Moeller (5 min)

3. Approval for staff and attorney to Finalize Revised Employee Handbook and bring
back to the Board in April for approval ~ Dr. Rui-De Xue and Mr. Wayne Flowers
(10 min)

4. Discussion on AMCD’s Dress Code Policy ~ Commissioner Becker (10 min)

BEQOI‘tS

1. Director
2. Attorney

issioner C ents:

Attachments: FORr INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
1. 2019 Annual Program Report DRAFT




ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

January 2020 Reconcile

Report for February, 2020 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending: 1/31/20
Local Fund $ 4,380,810.82
S.BAA. Fund $ 5,440,262.45
Total Funds as of 01/31/20 $ 9,821,073.27

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund: 1/31/20

Taxes $ 2,417,305.40 (Gross, before Tax Collector's Commission)
Prior Year Tax Distrib. $ -
SBA Fund- Return on Investment $ 8,353.24
Local Fund, Interest $ -
Other $ 1,669.20 State FEMA,
Grant Momey $ 20,000.00 Lamplight Farms
Dormatory Rent $ 935.40
Total Deposits by 01/31/20 $ 2,448,153.24

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY
Report for February, 2020 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED
Report for February, 2020 Meeting

Local Fund Several



7:47 PM

02/04/20
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 01/01/20 through 01/31/20

Date Num Name Memo Clr Amount Balance
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local 2,417,620.00
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay -8,924,378.32
Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay -8,924,378.32
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other 11,341,998.32
01/03/2020 Deposit X 20,000.00 11,361,998.32
01/03/2020 Deposit X 2,700.00 11,364,698.32
01/03/2020 Direct Dep Don Girvan X -100.00 11,364,598.32
01/03/2020 Direct Dep Gary Howell X -100.00 11,364,498.32
01/03/2020 Direct Dep Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 11,364,398.32
01/03/2020 Direct Dep Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 11,364,2988.32
01/03/2020 Direct Dep Panagiota Bec... X -100.00 11,364,198.32
01/03/2020 Direct Dep Ameris Bank John Allen 2018... X -6,200.00 11,357,998.32
01/03/2020 Direct Dep TD Bank X -6,200.00 11,3561,798.32
01/03/2020 Direct Dep VyStar Credit...  HSA Funding 2... X -100,600.00 11,251,198.32
01/06/2020 7528 Guardian Group ID#00 47... X -318.31 11,250,880.01
01/06/2020 7529 Ann Simpson Inv. 6140 for flo... X -2,200.00 11,248,680.01
01/07/2020 7530 UHC Fed Tax ID# 59... X -197.48 11,248,482.53
01/07/2020 9-#428 Lea Bangonan January 2020 R... X 291.00 11,248,773.53
01/07/2020 9-#429 Mandi A. Pears... January 2020R... X 291.00 11,249,064.53
01/08/2020 9-#417 Florida Retirem... FRS December... X -18,199.64 11,230,864.89
01/09/2020 7531 AJC Designs 0034549 X -90.00 11,230,774.89
01/09/2020 7532 American Cros... Mosquito Cntrl. X -56.00 11,230,718.89
01/09/2020 7533 Augustine Alar... 18081 X -989.47 11,229,729.42
01/09/2020 7534 Bozard Ford CUST#51724 X -21.00 11,229,708.42
01/09/2020 7535 COPYFAX AMO3 X -103.16 11,229,605.26
01/09/2020 7536 Craft's Trophie...  Cust#1096 X -60.00  11,229,545.26
01/09/2020 7537 Florida Mosquit... FEIN#59-18193... -1,675.00 11,227,870.26
01/09/2020 7538 Florida PestC... AMCD X -33.08 11,227,837.18
01/09/2020 7539 FPL-EOCDR... 54682-33191 X -1,183.07 11,226,654.11
01/09/2020 7540 FPL-EOC DR... 37751-46008 X -659.06 11,225,995.05
01/09/2020 7541 Legal Shield Group#0144087 X -57.80 11,225,937.25
01/09/2020 7542 Nationwide Ret... Entity Code#00... X -1,020.00 11,224,917.25
01/09/2020 7543 Renco Corpora... REP(CSE) X -330.00 11,224,587.25
01/09/2020 7544 St. Johns Coun... 500562-129798 X -308.66 11,224,278.59
01/09/2020 7545 The Feed Store 00300 X -138.50 11,224,140.09
01/09/2020 7546 The Home Depot  6035322500357... X -715.60 11,223,424.49
01/09/2020 7547 TPH The Parts... 23256 X -468.56 11,222,955.93
01/09/2020 7548 UPS 39E90E X -30.69 11,222,925.24
01/09/2020 7549 US Departmen... Tracing# 10171... X -138.79 11,222,786.45
01/09/2020 7550 Walmart Com... 6032 2020 0039... X -270.22 11,222,516.23
01/09/2020 9-#426 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -14,512.60 11,208,003.63
01/09/2020 9-#426 Payroll Bank Account, ... X -2,465.41 11,205,538.22
01/09/2020 9-#426 Payroll Credit Union X -968.39 11,204,569.83
01/09/2020 9-#426 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -40,121.47 11,164,448.36
01/13/2020 7551 Blue Cross Blu... A5658 X -31,266.94 11,133,181.42
01/13/2020 7552 AFLAC HZQ29 X -72.72 11,133,108.70
01/13/2020 Direct Dep Jeanne Moeller X -147.00 11,132,961.70
01/13/2020 Direct Dep Morgan Duett X -147.00 11,132,814.70
01/13/2020 Direct Dep Raiph Bruner X -147.00 11,132,667.70
01/13/2020 Direct Dep Richard Weaver X -147.00 11,132,520.70
01/13/2020 Direct Dep Ruide Xue X -147.00 11,132,373.70
01/13/2020 Direct Dep Steven Smoleroff X -147.00 11,132,226.70
01/13/2020 wells Fargo X -393.39 11,131,833.31
01/15/2020 9-#431 Dennis Holling...  Distrib #6 X 1,485,072.68 12,616,905.99
01/16/2020 7553 AJC Designs 0034549 X -584.00 12,616,321.99
01/16/2020 7554 Advance Auto ... 9530571521 X -28.78 12,616,293.21
01/16/2020 7555 Advanced Disp... PW004328 X -152.79 12,616,140.42
01/16/2020 7556 Artium Technol... Job# AMCD-525 X -79,000.00 12,537,140.42
01/16/2020 7557 CINTAS-120 ...  Py#14380229 X -484.19 12,536,656.23
01/16/2020 7558 Comcast Busin... 906116964 X -427.79 12,536,228.44
01/16/2020 7559 COMCAST TV... 8495-74-310-10... X -366.17 12,535,862.27
01/16/2020 7560 DiscoverTec ANASO001 X -50.00 12,535,812.27
01/16/2020 7561 Lewis Longma...  ID#4370-001 X -1,250.00 12,534,562.27
01/16/2020 7562 Night Flight Co... - pleoneamcd@g... X -185.00 12,534,377.27
01/16/2020 7563 RICOH USA, I...  Order#72903055 X -303.00 12,534,074.27
01/16/2020 7564 St. Johns Coun...  Account#000020 X -13.12 12,534,061.15
01/16/2020 7565 The St. Aug. R... 15661 X -22.44 12,534,038.71
01/16/2020 7566 Turner Ace Har... ACCT#107 X -146.47 12,533,892.24
01/16/2020 7567 United Concordia Recipient 00024... X -1,693.37 12,532,198.87
01/16/2020 7568 UPS 39E90E -101.99 12,532,096.88
01/17/2020 Deposit X 2,423.58 12,534,520.46
01/17/2020 Direct Dep Gary Howell X -287.70 12,5634,232.76
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7:47 PM

02/04/20
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 01/01/20 through 01/31/20

Date Num Name Memo Cir Amount Balance
01/17/2020 Direct Dep Jeanne Moeller X -647.65 12,533,585.11
01/17/2020 Direct Dep Panagiota Bec... X -287.70 12,633,297 .41
01/17/2020 Direct Dep Scott Hanna employee X -9.95 12,533,287.46
01/21/2020 7569 Blue Cross Blu... A5658 -30,338.86 12,502,948.60
01/23/2020 7570 Altman Scientif... INV#5836 X -1,687.00 12,501,261.60
01/23/2020 7571 American Cros... Mosquito Cntrl. -148.00 12,501,113.60
01/23/2020 7572 Bank of America 4356 2200 0207... X -5,227.64 12,495,885.96
01/23/2020 7573 Murray Service...  Aircraft TNW J... X -9,995.00 12,485,890.96
01/23/2020 7574 Nationwide Ret... Entity Code#00... -1,030.00 12,484,860.96
01/23/2020 7575 US Departmen...  Tracing# 10171... -138.79 12,484,722.17
01/23/2020 7576 Verizon Wirele... 942060161-00001 -1,127.96 12,483,594.21
01/23/2020 7577 Walmart Com... 6032 2020 0039... X -152.52 12,483,441.69
01/23/2020 9-#430 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -14,510.02 12,468,931.67
01/23/2020 9-#430 Payroll Bank Account, ... X -2,634.84 = 12,466,296.83
01/23/2020 9-#430 Payroll Credit Union X -968.39 12,465,328.44
01/23/2020 9-#430 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -40,663.29 12,424,665.15
01/23/2020 7578 Guardian Group |D#00 47... -248.46 12,424,416.69
01/23/2020 7579 UHC Fed Tax ID# 59... -197.48 12,424,219.21
01/24/2020 Direct Dep Jeanne Moeller X -241.53 12,423,977.68
01/24/2020 Direct Dep Scott Hanna employee X -29.85 12,423,947.83
01/30/2020 7580 Cintas Fire Pro... Cust 28987 -500.00 12,423,447.83
01/30/2020 7581 COPYFAX AMO3 -89.30 12,423,358.53
01/30/2020 7582 Florida U.C. Fu... UT ACCT#9975... -272.00 12,423,086.53
01/30/2020 7583 Legal Shield Group#0144087 -57.80 12,423,028.73
01/30/2020 7584 St. Johns Coun... 500562-129798 -325.20 12,422,703.53
01/30/2020 9-#432 Dennis Holling...  Distrib. #7 X 878,349.91 13,301,053.44
01/31/2020 Deposit X 5,649.70 13,306,703.14
01/31/2020 9-#424 Mandi A. Pears... Direct Deposite... X -300.00 13,306,403.14
01/31/2020 Direct Dep Barry Scott X -47.00 13,306,356.14
01/31/2020 Direct Dep David Strickland X -47.00 13,306,309.14
01/31/2020 Direct Dep Dena Autry 428 X -60.00 13,306,249.14
01/31/2020 Direct Dep Don Girvan X -60.00 13,306,189.14
01/31/2020 Direct Dep Edward Zeszutko X -120.00 13,306,069.14
01/31/2020 Direct Dep Gina LeBlanc X -60.00 13,306,009.14
01/31/2020 Direct Dep Jeanne Moeller X -60.00 13,305,949.14
01/31/2020 Direct Dep Jeremy Wholfo... X -93.00 13,305,856.14
01/31/2020 Direct Dep Jerry Iser 428 X -167.00 13,305,689.14
01/31/2020 Direct Dep Kai Blore X -60.00 13,305,629.14
01/31/2020 Direct Dep Marcia K Gaines X -60.00 13,305,569.14
01/31/2020 Direct Dep Patrick Kendrick X -120.00 13,305,449.14
01/31/2020 Direct Dep Ruide Xue X -60.00 13,305,389.14
01/31/2020 Direct Dep Steven Arber X -80.00 13,305,309.14
01/31/2020 Direct Dep Whitney Qualls X -120.00 13,305,189.14
Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other 1,963,190.82 13,305,189.14

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local 1,963,190.82 4,380,810.82
1,963,190.82 4,380,810.82

TOTAL
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7:39 PM
02/04/20

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 01/31/2020

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 90 items
Deposits and Credits - 8 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 19 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 01/31/2020

Ending Balance

Jan 31, 20

-395,436.21
2,394,777.87

1,999,341.66

2,5675,232.59

4,574,574.25

-193,763.43

-193,763.43

4,380,810.82

4,380,810.82

Page 1



7:39 PM
02/04/20

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 01/31/2020

Type

Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 90 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Check

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check

12/17/2019
01/03/2020
01/03/2020
01/03/2020
01/03/2020
01/03/2020
01/03/2020
01/03/2020
01/03/2020
01/06/2020
01/06/2020
01/07/2020
01/08/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/08/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/09/2020
01/13/2020
01/13/2020
01/13/2020
01/13/2020
01/13/2020
01/13/2020
01/13/2020
01/13/2020
01/13/2020
01/16/2020
01/16/2020
01/16/2020
01/16/2020
01/16/2020
01/16/2020
01/16/2020
01/16/2020
01/16/2020
01/16/2020
01/16/2020
01/16/2020
01/16/2020
01/16/2020
01/16/2020
01/17/2020
01/17/2020
01/17/2020
01/17/2020
01/23/2020
01/23/2020
01/23/2020
01/23/2020
01/23/2020
01/23/2020

7523

Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...
Direct ...

7529
7528
7530
O-#417
9-#426
9-#426
9-#426
7539
7542
7533
9-#426
7546

Wayne Flowers
VyStar Credit Union
TD Bank

Ameris Bank
Panagiota Becker
Jeanne Moeller
Gina LeBlanc
Gary Howell

Don Girvan

Ann Simpson
Guardian

UHC

Florida Retirement S...

Payroll
Payroll
Payroll

FPL - EOC DR-Main...

Nationwide Retirem...

Augustine Alarm, Fir...

Payroll

The Home Depot
FPL-EOCDR-Re...
TPH The Parts House
Renco Corporation

St. Johns County Uti...

Walmart Community
US Department of E...
The Feed Store
COPYFAX

A/C Designs

Craft's Trophies & A...
Legal Shield

American Crossroad...

Florida Pest Control
UPS

Bozard Ford

Blue Cross Blue Shi...
wells Fargo

Jeanne Moeller
Morgan Duett
Ralph Bruner
Ruide Xue

Steven Smoleroff
Richard Weaver
AFLAC

Artium Technologies...

United Concordia
Lewis Longman & ...
AJC Designs
CINTAS- 120 EOC- ...
Comcast Business -...
COMCAST TV-inter...
RICOH USA, Inc.
Night Flight Concepts
Advanced Disposal
Turner Ace Hardware
DiscoverTec
Advance Auto Parts
The St. Aug. Record...

St. Johns County So...

Jeanne Moeller

Gary Howell
Panagiota Becker
Scott Hanna

Payroll

Payroll

Murray Services, LLC
Bank of America
Payroll

Altman Scientific, Inc.

Cir

MMHHKAXAKIKHKXXAHKHKHKHKRKHKXHKHKHAXKHKHKIKHEXHAHEHKHKXHEAHKHKIKEHXXXIXHEEEIHEREXXIEEXXXXIEAIKXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXX

Amount Balance
2,575,232.59
-100.00 -100.00
-100,600.00 -100,700.00
-6,200.00 -106,900.00
-6,200.00 -113,100.00
-100.00 -113,200.00
-100.00 -113,300.00
-100.00 -113,400.00
-100.00 -113,500.00
-100.00 -113,600.00
-2,200.00 -115,800.00
-318.31 -116,118.31
-197.48 -116,315.79
-18,199.64 -134,515.43
-40,121.47 -174,636.90
-14,5612.60 -189,149.50
-2,465.41 -191,614.91
-1,183.07 -192,797.98
-1,020.00 -193,817.98
-989.47 -194,807.45
-968.39 -195,775.84
-715.60 -196,491.44
-659.06 -197,150.50
-468.56 -197,619.06
-330.00 -197,949.06
-308.66 -198,257.72
-270.22 -198,527.94
-138.79 -198,666.73
-138.50 -198,805.23
-103.16 -198,908.39
-90.00 -198,998.39
-60.00 -199,058.39
-57.80 -199,116.19
-56.00 -199,172.19
-33.08 -199,205.27
-30.69 -199,235.96
-21.00 -199,256.96
-31,266.94 -230,523.90
-393.39 -230,917.29
-147.00 -231,064.29
-147.00 -231,211.29
-147.00 -231,358.29
-147.00 -231,505.29
-147.00 -231,652.29
-147.00 -231,799.29
-72.72 -231,872.01
-79,000.00 -310,872.01
-1,693.37 -312,565.38
-1,250.00 -313,815.38
-584.00 -314,399.38
-484.19 -314,883.57
-427.79 -315,311.36
-366.17 -315,677.53
-303.00 -315,980.53
-185.00 -316,165.53
-152.79 -316,318.32
-146.47 -316,464.79
-50.00 -316,514.79
-28.78 -316,543.57
-22.44 -316,566.01
-13.12 -316,579.13
-647.65 -317,226.78
-287.70 -317,514.48
-287.70 -317,802.18
-9.95 -317,812.13
-40,663.29 -358,475.42
-14,510.02 -372,985.44
-9,995.00 -382,980.44
-5,227.64 -388,208.08
-2,634.84 -390,842.92
-1,687.00 -392,5629.92

Page 1



Type Date Num Name
General Journal 01/23/2020 9-#430  Payroll
Bill Pmt -Check 01/23/2020 7577 Walmart Community
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2020 Direct... Jeanne Moeller
Bill Pmt -Check 01/24/2020 Direct... Scott Hanna
General Journal 01/31/2020 O-#424 Mandi A. Pearson
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2020 Direct ... Jerry Iser
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2020 Direct... Edward Zeszutko
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2020 Direct... Whitney Qualls
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2020 Direct ... Patrick Kendrick
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2020 Direct... Jeremy Wholforth
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2020 Direct ... Steven Arber
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2020 Direct... Dena Autry
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2020 Direct ... Don Girvan
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2020 Direct ... GinaleBlanc
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2020 Direct... Ruide Xue
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2020 Direct ... Marcia K Gaines
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2020 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2020 Direct ... Kai Blore
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2020 Direct ... Barry Scott
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2020 Direct ... David Strickland

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 8 items

Deposit
Deposit
General Journal
Genera!l Journal
General Journal
Deposit
General Journal
Deposit

01/03/2020
01/03/2020
01/07/2020
01/07/2020
01/15/2020
01/17/2020
01/30/2020
01/31/2020

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 19 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions

Register Balance as of 01/31/2020

Ending Balance

10/28/2019
12/12/2019
12/17/2019
12/18/2019
12/18/2019
01/08/2020
01/16/2020
01/21/2020
01/23/2020
01/23/2020
01/23/2020
01/23/2020
01/23/2020
01/23/2020
01/30/2020
01/30/2020
01/30/2020
01/30/2020
01/30/2020

9-#429
O-#428
9-#431

9-#432

7482
7502
7521
7527
7524
7537
7568
7569
7576
7574
7578
7579
7571
7575
7580
7584
7582
7581
7583

Mandi A. Pearson
Lea Bangonan
Dennis Hollingsworth

Dennis Hollingsworth

Harrell Construction ...
COMCAST TV-Inter...
US Department of E...
US Department of E...

DiscoverTec

Florida Mosquito Co...

UPS

Blue Cross Blue Shi...
Verizon Wireless Ce...

Nationwide Retirem...
Guardian
UHC

American Crossroad...
US Department of E...

Cintas Fire Protection

St. Johns County Uti...

Florida U.C. Fund
COPYFAX
Legal Shield

2]
S

><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><i

KX XXX XXX

Amount Balance
-968.39 -393,498.31
-152.52 -393,650.83
-241.53 -393,892.36

-29.85 -393,922.21
-300.00 -394,222.21
-167.00 -394,389.21
-120.00 -394,509.21
-120.00 -394,629.21
-120.00 -394,749.21

-93.00 -394,842.21

-80.00 -394,922.21

-60.00 -394,982.21

-60.00 -395,042.21

-60.00 -395,102.21

-60.00 -395,162.21

-60.00 -395,222.21

-60.00 -395,282.21

-60.00 -395,342.21

-47.00 -395,389.21

-47.00 -395,436.21

-395,436.21 -395,436.21
2,700.00 2,700.00
20,000.00 22,700.00

291.00 22,991.00

291.00 23,282.00

1,485,072.68 1,508,354.68
2,423.58 1,510,778.26
878,349.91 2,389,128.17
5,649.70 2,394,777.87
2,394,777.87 2,394,777.87
1,999,341.66 1,999,341.66
1,999,341.66 4,574,574.25
-156,836.79 -156,836.79
-348.22 -157,185.01
-138.79 -157,323.80
-138.79 -157,462.59
-50.00 -157,512.59
-1,675.00 -159,187.59
-101.99 -159,289.58
-30,338.86 -189,628.44
-1,127.96 -190,756.40
-1,030.00 -191,786.40
-248.46 -192,034.86
-197.48 -192,232.34
-148.00 -192,380.34
-138.79 -192,519.13
-500.00 -193,019.13
-325.20 -193,344.33
-272.00 -193,616.33
-89.30 -193,705.63
-57.80 -193,763.43
-193,763.43 -193,763.43
-193,763.43 -193,763.43
1,805,578.23 4,380,810.82
1,805,578.23 4,380,810.82
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7:42 PM
02/04/20

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 01/31/2020

Jan 31, 20

Beginning Balance 5,431,909.21

Cleared Transactions

